
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BKN PS Case No. 98/26, Dt. 02.02.2026, U/S- 
310(4),(5) BNS, 2023.

Biswajit Sarkar of Bottle Company, Sashtrinagar, 
near Kali Mandir, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG Puchu M/27 Parimal Sarkar 16.02.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

2 SPC BKN PS Case No. 147/26, Dt. 15.02.2026, U/S- 305 
BNS, 2023.

Ajay Mohanta of Netajipally, PO- Ghoghomali, PS- 
BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Lt. Dulal Mohanta 16.02.26 SI Agen Lepcha

3 SPC BKN PS Case No. 443/26, Dt. 16.05.2026, U/S- 
310(4),(5) BNS, 2023.

Raja Das of Niranjan Nagar, W/No-36, PS- BKN, Dist. 
JPG M/19 Paritosh Das 16.02.26 ASI Rabi Tamang

4 SPC  Bagdogra PS Case No- 60/2026 Date: 16.02.2026  U/S- 308(3) 
BNS 2023 

RAM TODO OF HEMANTA BASU WORD NO 04 PS SILIGURI 
DIST DJG

M/24 S/O BACHHU TODO 16.02.26 ASI GOURANGO DAS

5 SPC Bagdogra PS Case No- 48/2026 Date: 07.02.2026 u/s 
317(2)/317(5) of BNS R/W Sec 21 of Mines and Minerals Act.

ANIL BARMAN OF BARO LACHKA JOTE PS MATIGARA DIST 
DJG

M/25 S/O KASHI BARMAN 16.02.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA

6 SPC Dhananjay Roy(24) @ Rakesh Roy of Bashbari, PO- 
Kundardighi, PS- Rajganj, Dist- Jalpaiguri M S/O Binoy Roy 16.02.2026 ASI Binod Ram

7 SPC Ashudeb Roy (24)  of Sudamgachh, Po- Kamarvita, 
PS- Bhorer Alo, jalpaiguri M S/O Suresh Roy 16.02.2026 ASI Binod Ram

8 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 134/2026 Dated. 
16/02/2026 U/S 21(c)/22(c) of NDPS Act (.)

Abhishek Mandal(M/27),  of
Durganagar, Near Ram Narayan Math, Word No.3, 

PS- Pradhannagar, Dist- Darjeeling and 
M/27  S/O- Jamun Mandal 16.02.26 SI Ribam Lepcha 

9 SPC Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 139/26 dated 16/02/26 
U/S 25(1-A) of Arms Act   (.)

  Md. Firoz of 8th Mile near- Petrol Pump,PS- 
Kalimpong, Dist- Kalimpong M/27  S/O Md. Ainul 16.0.26 ASI Biplab Kr. Das 

10 SPC Ref: Matigara PS Case No- 87/26, Dated 16/02/2026, 
U/S- 303(2)/317(2)(5) of BNS r/w- SEC 21 of MMDR Act

Surajit Barman(M/35) S/O- Bijay Barman of 
Dumriguri Chhat, New Rangia , PS-Matigara, Dist.- 

Darjeeling
M/35 BIJAY BARMAN 16.02.2026 SI  RAMANATH KARJEE

11 SPC Matigara PS Case No- 89/26, Dated 16/02/2026, U/S- 12 
of POCSO Act

Mukesh Mahato S/O- Dharam Deb Mahato of Ujanu 
Shibnagar, W/N- 46, PS- Matigara,Dist-Darjeeling M/ DHARAM DEB 

MAHATO 16.02.2026 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 820, dt. 16.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 356
Abhishek Murmu of Islampur Haldibari, PS- 

Thakurganj, Dist. Kishanganj
M/28 Chandan Murmu 16.02.26 SI Pintu Ghosh

2 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 821, dt. 16.02.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 357
Rajesh Saha of Bhagatsingh Colony, PS- Kotowali, 

Dist. JPG
M/32 Kanchan Saha 16.02.26 ASI Ratan Kr. Sarkar

3 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 838 & 859, dt. 16.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 

Act. vide NCR No. 358 & 359
Gobind Chettri of Khudiram Colony, Uttar Ektiasal, 

PS- BKN, Dist. JPG
M/50

Lt. Kharka Bdr. 
Chettri

16.02.26 SI Rajib Subba

4 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 838 & 859, dt. 16.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 

Act. vide NCR No. 358 & 359
Laxman Lam of Chota Fapri, Jungle Mohal, PS- 

BKN, Dist. JPG
M/58 Lt. Gopi Lama 16.02.26 SI Rajib Subba

5 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 837 & 860, dt. 16.02.26, U/S- 34 P. 

Act. vide NCR No. 360
Norbu Lama Sherpa of Salugara Pipeline, W/No-

42, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG
M/41 Kaila Sherpa 16.02.26

ASI Passang Dawa 
Sherpa

6 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 529 & 530, Dt. 16/02/26, U/S- 

292 BNS Gobinda Barman Chayan Para, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG
M/45 Giridhar Barman 16.02.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

Name And Rank 
Of Arresting

Officer
Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (preventive arrest)
Date of  

Arrest

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name of 
District/ 
Commissi
onerate 

Case refences

Name & Address Of The Arrestee (Specific arrest)
Date of 
Arrest

Name And Rank Of 
Arresting

Officer

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)

SL 
NO

Name 
of 

Commis
sionerat

e

Bhorer Alo PS Case No- 290/25 Dt. 10.10.2025 U/S- 
303(2) BNS



7 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 529 & 530, Dt. 16/02/26, U/S- 

292 BNS 
Nepali Barman of Adarsha Pally, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/34 Rajkumar Barman 16.02.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

8 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 529 & 530, Dt. 16/02/26, U/S- 

292 BNS 
Mithun Paul of Bholanath Para, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/42 Niranjan Paul 16.02.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

9 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 529 & 530, Dt. 16/02/26, U/S- 

292 BNS 
Ajit Barman of Purba Hatiyadanga, PS- BKN, Dist. 

JPG
M/58 Dhoirjo Barman 16.02.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

10 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 529 & 530, Dt. 16/02/26, U/S- 

292 BNS 
Biplab Roy of Haldibari, PS- Haldibari, Dist. 

Coochbehar 
M/26 Bishnupada Roy 16.02.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

11 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026  MANAB ROY OF RAYAGHAT JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG M/18   S/O SUPEN ROY 16.02.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

12 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 ABHINAY CHEETRI OF GHUAKHARA PS RAUGALI 

DIST DJG 
 M/24 

 S/O GOUTAM 
CHHETRI

16.02.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

13 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 AMIT MANDAL OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR DIST 

DJG 
 M/32 

  S/O SUBASH 
MANDAL

16.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

14 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 SANTOSH DAS OF RAILWAY COLONY PS BDR DIST 

DJG 
 M/32   S/O LALU DAS 16.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

15 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 GANESH BARAI OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR 

DIST DJG 
 M/24   S/O GAGAN BARAI 16.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

16 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026  ARUN RAI OF KHUDIRAM PALLY PS BDR DIST DJG  M/33 S/O LATE SHIV RAI 16.02.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

17 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 DURGESH RAJAK OF KHUIDIRAM PALLY PS BDR 

DIST DJG 
 M/25 S/O RAJESHRAJAK 16.02.26 ASI MUNNA AHMED

18 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO 788  DTD16/02/2026
 KUNDAR BARDHAN OF SREE COLONY PS BDR 

DIST DJG 
M/28

  S/O KIJIT 
BARDHAN

16.02.26
ASI AMULAY RATAN 

SINGHA

19 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Shyam Sundar Pandit of Patwar,Bihar,PS-

Dhurayaia,Dist-Banka
30/M Sitaram Pandit 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

20 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Sraban Kumar of Kumri,Bihar,PS-Belor,Dist-Banka 26/M Fulechan Pandit 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

21 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Kameswar Kumar Moberiya,Bihar,PS-

Katoriya,Dist-Banka
24/M Jubit Rai 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

22 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Manik Ch. Roy of Shanti Para,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
37/M Lt.Jiban Ch.Roy 16.02.2026 ASI Pradip Sarkar

23 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Papai Roy of Village-1,PS-Dinhata,Dist-Coochbehar 26/M Sankar Roy 16.02.2026 ASI Pradip Sarkar

24 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Raju Dey of Kawakhali Bazar,PS-Matigara,Dist-

Darjeeling
30/M Jiban Dey 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

25 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Krishna Sarkar of Bhaktinagar IOC,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
30/M Purna Sarkar 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

26 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Gopal Ghosh of NJP Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 42/M Lt.Naren Ghosh 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

27 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Pradip Das of South Para,PS-Alipurduar,Dist-

Alipurduar
32/M Dhiren Das 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

28 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Balaram Mahato of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 35/M Jay Nanda Mahato 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

29 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Md.Munna of Rajaholi,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 55/M Lt.Md.Atiar 16.02.2026 SI Binup Mahato

30 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 738/26 Dtd. 16.02.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Raju Mandal of Janata Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 33/M Lt.Basanta Mandal 16.02.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

31 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.598 DT.16.02.2026         u/s 

292 BNS         

Rahul MD(20) 
OF.Belakoba Sonarbari PO.

Prasanna Nagar PS.Rajganj Dist.Jalpaiguri M
S/O.Jakir

MD
16.02.2026 SI Sailesh Subba



32 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.598 DT.16.02.2026         u/s 

292 BNS         

Hare Krishna Sarkar(56) 
OF.Eastern Bypass Thakur Nagar PS.NJP 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M
S/O.Late Kalipada 

Sarkar
16.02.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

33 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.598 DT.16.02.2026         u/s 

292 BNS         

Ram Roy(19) 
OF.Goramore PO.Sahudangi .PS.NJP Dist.Jalpaiguri

M S/O.Harsundar Roy 16.02.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

34 SPC
Gajoldoba OP      GDE No.453 DT.16.02.2026         

u/s 292 BNS         
Bikash Roy(30) of Mantadari, Ps Bhorer Alo, Dist - 

jalpaiguri
M S/O-Ramesh Roy 16.02.2026 SI Kankan Paul

35 SPC
Gajoldoba OP      GDE No.453 DT.16.02.2026         

u/s 292 BNS         
Rajesh Roy (28) of Mantadari, Ps Bhorer Alo, Dist - 

jalpaiguri
M S/o- Khilen  Roy 16.02.2026 SI Kankan Paul

36 SPC
RAJESH KUMAR PANDIT OF DIBROOGARH GOBRA 

PS- PATHAR DIST-DIBRUGARH (ASSAM)
40 M  BASUDEB PANDIT 16.02.2026

37 SPC
CHIRANJIT KUNDU  OF KUNDU PARA PS- GAJOLE  

DIST-MALDA
32 M TARUN KR. KUNDU 16.02.2026

38 SPC
AJAY KR. PANDIT OF KATARA PS- HATHAUDI DIST- 

MUZAFFARPUR
40 M 

SHIVSHANKAR 
PANDIT 

16.02.2026

39 SPC
RAHAMAT MOMIN OF  FATEPARA PS- KALIACHAK  

DIST-MALDA
 23 M MANIRUL ISLAM 16.02.2026

40 SPC
ASADUL MOMIN  OF FATEPARA  PS-KALIACHAK 

DIST- MALDA
27 M EBRAHIM MOMIN 16.02.2026

41 SPC
SAHID MOGNI  OF  SONAPUR PS- BARSOI DIST- 

KATIHAR (BIHAR)
35 M JOHAR ALAM 16.02.2026

42 SPC
JITENDAR KR SINGHA   OF  JELKI  PS-BARBOI  DIST-

KATIHAR (BIHAR)
25 M RAKESH KR. SINGH 16.02.2026

43 SPC
RAMESH TIWARI  OF PANDEPUR  PS-ARDHALI 

DIST- VARANASHI (UP)
45 M RAJESH TIWARI 16.02.2026

44 SPC
NAREN BISWAS OF  BILETI BARI PS-  CHOPRA  

DIST- UTTAR DINAJPUR
 35 M LAXMAN BISWAS 16.02.2026

45 SPC
ABDUL SALAM OF BABUJI NAGAR PS- 

GAWALAPARA DIST- GAWALAPARA (ASSAM)
35 M ARIF SALAM 16.02.2026

46 SPC
ANIL DAS OF BARPETA ROAD  PS-BARPETA ROAD 

DIST- BARPETA (ASSAM)
30 M SUNIL DAS 16.02.2026

47 SPC
ABHIRAM P OF   MALKJURI  PS-MALKAJIM  DIST-

MERCHAL (TELENGANA)
35 M SASHIKANT P 16.02.2026

48 SPC
ADITYA X  OF MALKJURI PS- MALKAJIM  DIST-

MERCHAL (TELENGANA)
21 M   SATYANARAYAN E 16.02.2026

49 SPC
SUJAN GURUNG OF  RANIPUL PS- RANIPUL DIST- 

EAST SIKKIM
25 M VHOJ RAJ GURUNG 16.02.2026

50 SPC

 SUBHANKAR MANDAL 
 OF CHAMPASARI P.S- PRADHANNAGAR, DIST- 

DARJEELING.
 20 M 

S/O- DASHRAT 
MANDAL

16.02.2026

51 SPC

.DHANIRAM SAHA  
 OF KAILY,

BIDYANANDAPUR , P.S- CHAKULIA DIST- UTTAR 
DINAJPUR.

 21 M 
, S/O- OM 

PRAKASH SAHA
16.02.2026

52 SPC
GANESH DAS   OF JALPAIMORE PS- SILIGURI DIST- 

DFARJEELING
32 M JITEN DAS 16.02.2026

53 SPC
RAHUL KUMAR PRASAD   OF BABUPARA ,NEAR 

BACKSIDE OF SILIGURI PS PS- SILIGURI DIST- 
DFARJEELING

30 M LT  TAPILAL PRASAD 16.02.2026

54 SPC
BITTU MANDALOF SANTOSHINAGAR W/NO-5 PS- 

SILIGURI DIST- DFARJEELING
32M  SAGAR MANDAL 16.02.2026

55 SPC
SLG   PS GDE NO 824 DT 16.02.26 U /S- 34 POLICE 

ACT
RAJU SINGH   OF SATBHAIYA PS- NAXALBARI DIST- 

DFARJEELING
32 M UMESH SINGH 16.02.2026

56 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 964 dated 16.02.26 U/S 34 P.Act              Md. Sahil of Abid Colony, Katihar,Bihar M/22 Md. Aslam 16.02.2026 ASI Anwar Abedin 

57 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 934 DT-16.02.2026 U/S- 

292 OF BNS
AJIT BISWAS OF SHIMULTALA,PS-MATIGARA,DIST M/44 SANTOSH BISWAS 16.02.2026

ASI RAJU PRASAD 
YADAV

PANITANKI TOP GDE NO.
314 DT. 16.02.2026 U/S- 34 POLICE ACT

ASI RATAN
KR. GHOSH

SLG PS GDE NO. 805 DT 16.02.2026 U /S- 34 POLICE 
ACT

ASI SUBIR SEN

 KHP TOP GDE NO-436 DT. 16.02.26.U/S-34 POLICE 
ACT

ASI. SANJOY SARKAR

KHP TOP  GDE NO-448 DT. 16.02.26 U/S- 34 POLICE 
ACT

ASI MRIDUL KR. BARMAN

KHP TOP   GDE NO-460 DT. 16.02.26. U/S- 34 
POLICE ACT

ASI KALCHAND SINGHA



58 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 935 DT-16.02.2026 U/S- 

292 OF BNS
PAPPU ROY OF PATHARGHATA,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/18 UDAY ROY 16.02.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

59 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO- 935 DT-16.02.2026 U/S- 

292 OF BNS
GOUTAM MUKHERJEE OF MATIGARA PRAMOD 

NAGAR,PS- MATIGARA, DIST-DARJEELING
M/43

UPENDRA NATH 
MUKHERJEE

16.02.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY


